

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-3476, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 7

To Appropriate \$25,000 From The Reserve for Appropriation To The Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs Department For Sculptural Artwork Commissioned For The DeKalb Community Achievement Center That Will Enhance And Provide Cultural Enrichment To The County.

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:

To appropriate District 7 reserves in the amount of \$25,000 to the Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs Department for sculptural artwork commissioned for the DeKalb Community Achievement Center that will enhance and provide cultural enrichment to the county.

NEED/IMPACT:

The \$25,000 appropriation will be used for sculptural artwork that will be commissioned for the DeKalb Community Achievement Center and owned by the county. The artwork will enhance and provide cultural enrichment to DeKalb County, as well as encourage community commonality, engagement and enjoyment. DeKalb County residents will be provided with the opportunity to assist in choosing the sculptural artwork through public participation.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Increase appropriations for the following account by the amount indicated below:

Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Transfer to Grant Fund (09130.611250.272.0000.0000) - \$25,000.

Decrease appropriations for the following account by the amount indicated below:

Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Reserve for Appropriation (09130.579002.272.0000.0000) - \$25,000.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.